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Product Reference

Product Line

FOAM CUPS & CONTAINERS
FOAM CUPS

PS
FOAM DINNERWARE
FOAM DINNERWARE
PLASTIC DINNERWARE
DINNERWARE COVERS
FOAM HINGED CONTAINE

]

Y

Trademark

J-CUP
THERMO-GLAZE
FUSION
QUIET CLASSIC
CONCORDE

FAMOUS SERVICE

o

Product Reference

Product Line

PLASTIC CUPS

PLASTIC CUPS

PLASTIC CUPS

PLASTIC CUPS

PORTION CONTAINERS

DELI CONTAINERS

CUTLERY

CUTLERY

CUTLERY

CLEAR HINGED CONTAINERS
CLEAR HINGED CONTAINERS
CLEAR HINGED CONTAINERS
CLEAR CONTAINERS

CLEAR BOWLS

CLEAR HINGED BOWLS

Trademark

CONEX CLASSIC
CONEX CLASSIC RE-PETE
CONEX CLEARPRO
CONEX
CONEX COMPLEMENTS
CONEX
STYLE SETTER
STYLE SELECT
BONUS
SHOWTIME
STAYLOCK
CLEARSEAL
CLEARPAC
PRESENTABOWLS

PRESENTABOWLS

Style/
Material

J STYLE/EPS

X STYLE/EPS
PAPER WRAPPED
LAMINATED/PS

NON-LAMINATED/PS

IMPACT/PS

DOME/OPS
HINGED LID/PS

Color

WHITE
N/A-PRINTED
N/A-PRINTED

WHITE/HONEY/BLACK

WHITE

WHITE

CLEAR
WHITE/BLACK

Style/
Material

PETE
RECYCLED PETE
PP
PS
PP
PS
MEDIUM WEIGHT/PP
MEDIUM WEIGHT/PS
LIGHT WEIGHT/PP
HINGED LID/OPS
HINGED LID/OPS
HINGED LID/OPS

TWO PIECE/OPS

TWO PIECE/OPS

HINGED LID/OPS

Color

CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR/WHITE
TRANSLUCENT
CLEAR/BLACK
WHITE/TRANSLUCENT
WHITE/HONEY
BLACK
WHITE
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR/BLACK
CLEAR

CLEAR

Combo
Packs

Covers/
Lids

YES NO
YES NO
YES NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Combo
Packs

Covers/
Lids

YES NO
YES NO
YES NO
YES NO
YES NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
N/A
N/A
N/A
YES YES
YES YES

N/A N/A

Printing/
Embossing

PRINTING
PRINTING
PRINTING
NO
NO
NO
EMBOSSING
EMBOSSING

Printing/
Embossing

PRINTING
PRINTING
PRINTING
PRINTING
NO
PRINTING
NO
NO
NO
EMBOSSING
EMBOSSING
EMBOSSING
EMBOSSING
EMBOSSING
EMBOSSING

LEGEND: EPS-Expandable Polystyrene, PS-Polystyrene, PETE-Polyethylene Terephthalate, OPS-Oriented Polystyrene, PP-Polypropylene

Catalog

Sheet
M-109
M-170
M-711
M-932
M-932
M-932
M-932

M-12

Catalog
Sheet

M-2318
M-2317
M-2314
M-2315
M-2303
M-2302
M-460
M-460
M-460
M-298
M-299
M-297
M-205
M-206

M-206
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Foam Cups and Fusion Cups

Foam Cups, Containers, and Bowls

Dart foam cups provide customers with unequaled quality, value, and convenience. Beverages maintain their
original temperature longer when served in foam cups than when served in alternative cups. The result is longer
lasting freshness and flavor. A complete range of cup sizes and styles satisfies any beverage application.

Dart foam food containers and bowls are the obvious choice for serving almost any kind of food or dessert.
When combined with a secure Dart lid, nothing retains freshness and food quality better.

Cups available in 4 through 44 ounce capacities.
Food containers available in 3.5 through 44 ounce capacities.
Bowls available in 3.5 through 12 ounce capacities.

Advantages of Foam

Can be used for both hot and cold applications—no double inventory.
Beverages maintain their proper serving temperature longer.

Increased insulation over paper cups.

Less condensation on the cup surface when filled with cold drinks.

Is comfortable and cool to the touch when filled with hot beverages.

Since 1998, Dart has recycled over 60 million pounds of post-consumer

and post-industrial foam. Visit www.dart.biz to learn more about foam recycling.

For more information on foam cups, containers, and bowls, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-109.
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FUSIOﬁ

Fusion cups offer superb graphics and superior insulation for your upscale gourmet beverage program. The
result: The most appealing and inviting custom printed gourmet beverage package available today, certain
to increase customer satisfaction as well as enhance your business image. The FotoFinish™ magazine-quality
print surface allows for detailed graphics, top-to-bottom coverage, and amazing process printing unlike any
other hot cup. The ThermoThin™core maintains hot and cold beverage serving temperature and taste, while
keeping the cup sidewall cool to the touch.

Available printed only in 12 through 24 ounce capacities.

ESCClpé-iB Stock Printed Cups

The Fusion™ Escape stock print offers full print coverage and intricate graphics
all surrounding Fusion’s unique ThermoThin™ core. Escape is available in four

sizes with color coded ounce capacity indicators, making it easy to distinguish
between cup sizes. And, all four cup sizes accept a single lid size, reducing
the need for added inventory.

Available in 12 through 24 ounce capacities.

For more information on Fusion and Escape, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-711. 5



Lids
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Lids
Choose from our large selection of lid styles and sizes to top off any Dart cup or container. The “pinch fit” design

ensures a tight lid seal by gripping the cup on both the inside and outer surface. From purely functional, to
those designed for specialty applications, Dart lids have got you covered. Here are just a few:

% Cappuccino

The patented design allows The standard for specialty coffees. The tear tab style is great for
easy sipping of beverages while The elevated platform is perfect for  a wide variety of hot beverages.
reducing the chance of spills. drinks with froth or tfoppings. Also available with a straw slof.

Clear Dome

Perfect alone, or
use with a foam lid
to layer your To-Go
items, such as bread
on top of soup.

Accommodates mounded toppings
while providing exceptional clarity.

Available with or without an opening
for straw use.

For more information on lids, refer o Dart catalog sheets M-109 and M-470.
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OPTIMA

RECLOSABLE LD\ ©

Optima combines convenience with security to create a lid that is truly unique. When closed, it results in a
completely sealed beverage—no open drink hole means less chance of spilling or leaking. When ready to
drink, users just pull the tab open and lock it back, securely out of the way. But, unlike other lids, Optima can
be opened and reclosed—not just once, but again and again. Give it a try and you'll see why no other cup
lid stacks up to Optima in meeting the demands of coffee drinkers on-the-go.

LIFT
LOCK &

RECLOSE

Security, convenience,
and quality in three
easy steps.

For more information on the Optima reclosable lid, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-466.
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Custom Printed Cups and Containers

When does the cup in a customer’s hand deliver more than just the beverage it contains? When it is printed by
Dart. Printed cups and containers deliver increased awareness of your business or product and an enhanced
public image for your operation. Custom printed cups can be tailored to deliver the specific message you
want in bold, vibrant color. If you're not sure custom print is for you, consider one of our stock printed cup lines,
available in a variety of popular designs.

Custom printing is available on foam cups, clear and white plastic cups, tfranslucent cups, and deli
containers.

Stock Printed Cups

Add color and class to your operation with one of Dart’s
popular stock prints. Available in a wide selection of
sizes, stock printed foam cups offer a cost-effective

alternative to custom printing. Dart stock print designs
are also visibly coded to allow for easy identification of
cup size. And, no minimum order quantities apply when
stock prints are included in a normal distributor order.
The RPM printed design is not available in all areas. 3 Coca-Cola

8 For more information on custom print, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-710. For stock prints, refer to Dart catalog sheets M-425 and M-410.
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]’moclaze@ Premium Insulated Cups

Take a step up to Thermo-Glaze. Used by many of the nation’s most prominent dining establishments,
convenience store chains, and quick service restaurants, Thermo-Glaze is Dart’s premium line of foam
cups. What makes Thermo-Glaze a premium product? Extra durable construction for starters. Add to that a
high-gloss finish which enhances the feel of the cup and helps display custom printing at its best. The sleek,
contemporary look of the cup’s design makes a positive impression on customers while providing them with
a more comfortable and enjoyable drinking experience for both hot and cold beverages.

Available printed only, in 4 through 32 ounce capacities.

Horizon Impulse

For stock prints, refer to Dart catalog sheets M-415, M-420, M-414, and M-419.

For more information on Thermo-Glaze, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-170.




Plastic Cups and Lids
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L ; Premium Clear Cups and Lids

The crystal clarity of Conex Classic premium clear cups allows the full appeal of beverages to show through,
creating an irresistible product presentation and increasing impulse purchases. Conex Classic is made of
sturdy, yet flexible, crack-resistant PETE to withstand the demands of countless product applications such as
frozen drinks, fruit smoothies, iced coffee, beer, and much more. Consider custom printing Conex Classic to
increase the visibility of your business in the marketplace. A selection of clear, snap-tight lids complete
the package.

Available in 5 through 32 ounce capacities.

Q:"‘ Made with 20% Post-Consumer Recycled PETE ':‘é
RE=PETE. All the great qualities of Conex Classic...only greener!

* Made from post-consumer recycled beverage bottles
* Fewer of our earth’s resources needed for production than new plastic

* Less energy and water needed for production and fewer greenhouse gas
emissions than new plastic

Available in 9 through 24 ounce capacities.

For more information on plastic cups and lids, refer to Dart catalog sheets M-2318 and M-2317.
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Made from polypropylene, Conex ClearPro cups are durable and crack-resistant while maintaining good
clarity for complete product visibility. Great for dine-in or self-serve fountain beverages. One lid fits four different
cup sizes, minimizing storage requirements. Custom printing is available in up to six colors to better brand your
business. Cups offered in clear or white.

Available in 12 through 32 ounce capacities.

CONEX " Translucent Cups and Lids

Conex translucent plastic cups offer an economical alternative to clear cups
while still delivering the quality and dependability you count on. Their ribbed
sidewalls increase cup strength and provide a no-slip grip when handling.
Contact clarity makes beverage identification quick and easy for both
operators and customers. Just for custom printing, we offer a separate line of
smooth-wall translucent cups, perfect for displaying your logo or message.

Available in 3.5 through 32 ounce capacities.

For more information on Conex ClearPro and Conex translucent cups, refer to Dart catalog sheets M-2314 and M-2315.




Portion Containers and Dinnerware
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5@;‘ wmenss POItion Containers and Lids

Conex Complements portion containers and lids provide the perfect portion for any
purpose. Made of durable, crack-resistant polypropylene, they’re ideal for the many
diverse dining and carryout applications in today’s foodservice market. For dining,
Conex Complements can serve anything from small side dishes to salad dressing
and whipped butter. For carryout, when coupled with a clear lid, they safely transport
side sauces such as ranch dressing, marinara, and salsa.

Available in 0.5 through 5.5 ounce capacities, with five popular sizes also available in black.

CONEX Deli Containers and Lids

Prepared salads, desserts, and other items from the deli counter are the
perfect fit for Conex Deli Containers, offered in three common sizes. A single
lid size, available in a variety of styles, securely seals all containers to keep

foods safely packaged through the checkout lane and into the home.
Both deli containers and lids can be custom printed.

Available in 8, 16, and 32 ounce capacities.

12 For more information on portion containers and deli containers, refer to Dart catalog sheets M-2303 and M-2302.
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Laminated Non-Laminated Impact Plastic

Foam Dinnerware Foam Dinnerware Dinnerware

Laminated for extra strength Concorde offers an economical The “crystal cap” layer on

and added gloss, Quiet Classic alternative to Quiet Classic, but Famous Service plates and bowls
provides an upscale look whilethe  can also be mixed with Quiet creates a non-absorbent, cut-
non-absorbent surface ensures Classic items to retain a matched resistant surface with a china-like
problem-free dining. Available in place setting. Available in white. finish. Perfect for the buffet line.
white, honey, and black.

Plates available in 6 through 10 inch diameters, bowls in 3.5 through 12 ounce capacities.

Dome Covers for Dinnerware

If pre-packaging or tfransporting meails is required, dinnerware dome covers
from Dart are just what you need. They protect food while keeping it fresh and
appetizing. Clear covers allow meals to be seen, increasing impulse purchases
and enhancing merchandising presence.

Covers fit 3.5 through 12 ounce bowls and 6 and 9 inch plates and platters.

For more information on dinnerware and dinnerware covers, refer fo Dart catalog sheet M-932.



Foam Hinged Lid Containers and Cutlery
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Foam Hinged Lid Containers

Don’ttake a chance with your take-out. Dart foam hinged lid containers keep take-out foods hot and fresh while
ensuring safe and secure transport from restaurant to home. A dependable perimeter seal is key to reducing
leaks and avoiding unintentional container openings. The recessed lid and platform base increase stability
when there is a need to stack multiple containers. Single compartment or multi-compartment containers are
available in a variety of shapes and sizes to accommodate a wide assortment of applications. Vented containers
dre also available, allowing hot food to better retain its freshness.

Available in 5 through 10 inch widths.

Black Foam Hinged Lid Containers

Enhance your establishment’s image with these stylish, black foam hinged
lid containers.

Offered in several sizes, with single or three-compartment designs, with or
without the patented Performer hinge.

Available in 6 through 9.5 inch widths.

For more information on foam hinged lid containers, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-12.
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Style Setter. Medium Weight Plastic Cutlery STYLESSSELECT.

Available in white, honey, and black, Dart medium weight cutlery features a clean, modern design with the
durability to stand up to any use. Each cutlery piece is engineered for ideal size, balance, and strength.

nﬂ“"& Light Weight Plastic Cutlery

Provide an attractive and economical table setting with Bonus light weight cutlery. Like Style Setter, Bonus
cutlery pieces resist breaking, even under the most stressful use.

PERFORMER .

The one-of-a-kind,
patented perforated
hinge found on Dart foam
hinged lid containers
means less clutter while
dining and an extra plate
for meal sharing.

For more information on cutlery, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-460.




Clear Hinged Lid Containers
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ClearSeal. Clear Hinged Bar-Lock Containers

Lock in freshness with ClearSeal’s exclusive perimeter seal, designed to maximize product freshness and
reduce leaks. Bar-locks provide a snap-tight secure closure while easily accessible gripper tabs simplify
opening. ClearSeal is the clear choice for accentuating the full appeal of your food with confidence.

Available in 6 through 8 inch widths.

GHOWTIME . Clear Hinged Lid Containers

Heavy duty Showtime containers enhance product presentation to help
generate more “grab and go” impulse sales. The hinged lid means less
product inventory to maintain and no possible confusion when lidding
the containers. Corner ribbing and seven-lock closure ensures a strong,
secure package when closed.

Available in 5 through 10 inch widths.

For more information on ClearSeal and Showtime clear hinged lid containers, refer to Dart catalog sheets M-297 and M-298.
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Stayleck Clear Hinged Lid Containers

Create a truly tempting display with StayLock clear hinged lid containers. StayLock containers are suited to
package a multitude of items, including bakery products such as cookies, pound cake, pies, and strudel. Dual
bar-locks create an audible snap when each container is closed, signaling a securely contained package.
Convenienttabs make opening the container a breeze. A label window is featured on each StayLock container
for identification of contents or for placement of a tamper evident seal. StayLock also features a positive lock
stacking platform for stable merchandising displays.

* Chamfered corners increase strength and offer more product visibility.

* Sidewall ribbing provides maximum strength for durability and
crush resistance.

* Opening tab and dimple allow for easy opening.

Available in 5 through 14 inch widths.

For more information on StayLock clear hinged lid containers, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-299.



Clear Containers and Bowls
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CLEARPAE. Clear Containers and Lids

ClearPac containers provide a transparent showcase for merchandising a variety of foods such as salads,
sandwiches, bulk candy, and more. The wide side ribbing adds extra strength and enhances product appeal
through increased visibility of contents. “Snap-On” lids create a secure seal, locking in freshness and giving
customers confidence when displaying or transporting items. To keep things simple, ClearPac containers and
flat lids are offered in convenient Combo-Paks—an equal number of containers and matching lids packed
together in one case.

Available in 4 through 64 ounce capacities.

i 4. '
_ . o
CLEARPAE. Black Containers o e o &
w. -
ClearPac black containers provide an attractive, upscale presentation that ‘-‘ e’ -2 %
increases the perceived value of pre-packaged foods. Combine a black ’é{, s
container with a flat or dome clear lid to create a distinctive home meal - -~
replacement package.

Available in 4 through 32 ounce capacities.

For more information on ClearPac containers and lids, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-205.




1l cut design *© complete food visibility « large variety of sizes o

. Cle
. Crys | S\ Ve Ardome ang figt jigs .
_ _:_::H-‘- "t Bk . \.\ \ -
: | | T i k'i\x.‘_ §
E. 5 )
i r I . | § s -~

PresentaBowls>, Clear Bowls and Lids

The crystal-cut design of PresentaBowls creates an elegant, upscale presentation, while still allowing for easy
identification of contents. Clear lids, both flat and dome, lock in freshness by creating a secure, leak-resistant
seal. A stacking recess on the bottom of each bowl helps maintain stability for storing or displaying muliiple
bowls. PresentaBowls are an excellent choice for pre-packing a large assortment of foods and snacks such as
salads, baked goods, candy, and fruit. Bowls and lids can be purchased separately or, to simplify inventories,
consider our one-piece hinged lid PresentaBowils.

Available in 8 through 64 ounce capacities.

* Elegant crystal-cut design.

* Flat and dome lids seal tightly to avoid leaks.

- 3

’ * Combo-paks offered for simplified inventory management.

For more information on PresentaBowils, refer to Dart catalog sheet M-206.




Our quality products are designed with you in mind

Since 1960, Dart Container Corporation has been a leading manufacturer of insulated foam cups and
containers. Today, we are the largest such manufacturer in the world, supplying not only foam cups and
containers, but a comprehensive line of single-use food and beverage packaging products to national and
international foodservice markets. Our goal is to provide customers with the products they need—products
that meet the demands of today’s varied food and beverage applications—while maintaining the highest level
of quality and service available in the industry. To ensure this, we personally manage each step of product
manufacturing and distribution; from the processing of raw materials all the way through
to the ultimate delivery of finished products on our own fleet of trucks.

Manufacturing facilities worldwide allow service to points across the globe

United States Canada United Kingdom
Corona, California North Aurora, lllinois Campbellford, Ontario Cradley Heath, West Midlands
Horse Cave, Kentucky Plant City, Florida ) .

. , NP Argentina Mexico
Leola, Pennsylvania Quitman, Mississippi ) . _
Lithonia, Georgia Randleman, North Caroling Pilar, Buenos Aires Pt.thcomulcfo, Me.)(lco.
Lodi, California Tumwater, Washington Australia Cunareajgiealigiia
Mason, Michigan Waxahachie, Texas Smithfield, New South Wales

Dart Container Corporation is nationally recognized as a leader in promoting and understanding
the facts about plastic products for foodservice and associated environmental issues.
For information on environmental issues related to Dart products,
visit us at www.dart.biz or call 1-800-288-CARE.

This catalog and other Dart literature is available at
www.dart.biz/products

DART CONTAINER CORPORATION

The Industry Standard of Excellence

o . 500 Hogsback Road
@ Mixed Sources Mason, Michigan 48854 U.S.A.
for Ph: 800-248-5960 - Fax: 517-676-3883
Email: sales@dart.biz - www.dart.biz
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